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RE: DOCKET NO. 000482-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE
PROCEEDINGS AGATINST MARIA E. DELGADQ D/B/A GLORBRAL
COMMUNICATION FOR APPARENT VICLATION OF RULE 25-4.043,
F.A.C., RESPONSE TCO COMMISSION STAFEF INQUIRIES.

AGENDA : 10/17/00 - REGULAR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS MAY
PARTICIPATE

CRITICAL DATES: NONE

SPECIAL

FILE NAME AND LOCATION:

INSTRUCTIONS: NONE
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January 27,
Communication (Global)

CASE BACKGROUND

2000 - Staff mailed Maria E.

Delgado d/b/a Globkal
a letter

(Attachment A,

pages 6-9)
informing it of a pay telephone rule violation found in Tampa

with a response due on February 11,

January 31,

2000.

2000 - Global reported $84,042.32 revenues on its

1999 regulatory assessment fee return.

February 2, 2000
(Attachment B, pages 10-13)

Staff mailed the company a letter
informing it of a pay telephone

rule viclation found in New Port Richey with a response due on
February 17, 2000.

February 22, 2000
letter;

The company did not respond to either

therefore, staff mailed the company certified letters
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DOCKET NO. 000482>¢C e
DATE: October 5, 2000

(Attachments C, page 14, and D, page 15) for each of the
viclations noted above with a response due on March 8, 2000.

. February 25, 2000 - The USPS return receipt (Attachment E,
page 16) showed the certified letters (mailed in one envelope)
were signed for and delivered on this date.

. March 16, 2000 - April 17, 2000 - Staff called the telephone
number listed in the Master Commission Directory for the
company four times during this period and left messages each
time for a return call. No return calls were received.

. April 24, 2000 - Staff opened this docket to investigate
whether Global should be ordered to show cause why it should
not be fined or have its certificate canceled for apparent
violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code,
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. The Commission issued
Order No. PSC-00-1180-SC-TC, dated June 30, 2000, ordering
Global to show cause why it should not be fined $10,000 or
have its certificate canceled.

. August 11, 2000 - Global submitted an offer to settle this
case (Attachment F, pages 17-25).

DISCUSSION OF ISSUES

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer
proposed by Maria E. Delgado d/b/a Global Communication to resolve
the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative
Code, Response to Commission Staff Inguiries?

RECOMMENDATION: No. The Commission should not accept the
company’s settlement proposal. Records indicate that the company
did not respond to the Commission for nearly three months, instead
of within 15 days as required by Rule 25-4.043, Florida
Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and
staff believes that the company’s proposal of $100 is insufficient.
(M. Watts)




DOCKET NO. 000482>TC
DATE: October 5, 2000

STAFF ANALYSIS: On August 11, 2000, Global submitted its response
to the Order to Show Cause (Attachment F, pages 17-25), including
an offer to settle. Global’s response to Commission Order No. PSC-
00-1180-3C-TC maintained that it did respond to the staff
ingquiries, but could provide no documentation to support its claim.
In its settlement offer, Global proposed the fellowing:

. A monetary settlement of $100, and

. To send all future communications to the Commission by
certified mail, return receipt requested.

Staff believes the terms of the settlement offer are not

acceptable. Two certified letters were sent to the company on
February 22, 2000, requesting a reply. They were signed for on
February 25, 2000. Staff received no communication from the

company until April 28, 2000, four days after the docket was
opened. The company’s response to Order No. PSC-00-1180-SC-TC,
dated June 30, 2000 (Attachment F, pages 17-25), contains copies of
phone records indicating the company did try to call staff on April
20 and 21, 2000 (Attachment F, pages 20 and 21). However, staff
did not receive these messages.

Staff’'s recommendation of a $10,000 fine is consistent with
previous decisions in Docket Nos. 992030-TI, Initiation of show
cause proceedings against U.S. Operators, Inc. for apparent
violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff
Inguiries, and 981375-TC, Cancellation by Florida Public Service
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5041 issued to Pay-Tel
Services Inc. for violation of Rules 25-24.0161, F.A.C., Requlatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-4.043,

F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Ingquiries. In these dockets,
the Commissicn accepted contributions of $2,500 as settlement for

the apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative
Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. Global’s position is
that a fine of 510,000 is excessive, and has offered 3100, which it
deems a reasonable amount, given the circumstances. In Docket No.
000215-TX, Initiation of show cause proceedings against Smart City
Networks for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access
to Company Records, staff sent two certified letters to the company
requesting access to its records, but only received a return
receipt for the first letter sent. Staff had initially recommended
a fine of $10,000, and the company offered a voluntary contribution
of $1,000 to settle the case. The company argued that the fact
that staff only had one of the return receipts and therefore no
proof that the company had received the second certified letter was
a mitigating factor. The Commission agreed and accepted the

- 3 -
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DOCKET NO. 000482=1C
DATE: October 5, 2000

company’s offer of $1,000. In other dockets with the same apparent
violation, the Commission accepted higher settlement offers from
other companies that did not present evidence of mitigating
factors.

Staff believes that Global’s proof that it did try to contact
staff before this docket was opened is a mitigating factor in the
company’s favor, but that an offer of $100 is still too low. Rule
25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff
Ingquiries, states:

The necessary replies to inquiries propounded by the
Commission's staff concerning service or other complaints
received by the Commission shall be furnished in writing
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Commission
inguiry.

Staff first contacted Global concerning service deficiencies
on January 27, 2000, and Global did nct try to contact staff in
response until April 20, 2000, nearly three months later. Staff
believes that a contribution of not less than $1,000 is warranted
to settle this docket. Therefore staff recommends that the
Commission reject the company’s settlement proposal. Records
indicate that the company did not respond to the Commission for
nearly three months, instead of within 15 days as required by Rule
25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff
Inquiries, and staff believes that the company’s proposal of $100
is insufficient.
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DATE: October 5, 2000

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION : No. If staff’'s recommendation in Issue 1 is
approved, this docket should remain open pending the resolution of
the show cause proceeding. Global must respond to the original
show cause order (PSC-00-1180-SC-TC, dated June 30, 2000) within 21
days of the issuance of this Order denying the settlement. If
Global fails to respond to the Order to Show Cause and the fine is
not received within ten business days after the expiration of the
show cause response period, then Certificate No. 3874 should be
canceled and this docket should be <closed administratively.
(Knight)

STAFF ANALYSIS: This docket should remain open pending the
resolution of the show cause proceeding. Global must respond to
the original show cause order within 21 days of the issuance of
this Order denying the settlement. If Global fails to respond to
the Order to Show Cause and the fine is not received within ten
business days after the expiration of the show cause response
period, then Certificate No. 3874 should be canceled and this
docket should be closed administratively.
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DOCKET NO. 000482 ~= TTACHMENT A

DATE: October 5, Q0 ~
STATE OF FLORIDA
Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN DrvistoN or
J TERRY DEASON TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SUsAN F. CLARK . WALTER D'HAESELEER
E. LEON IACOBS, M. . ’ DRECTOR
' {850) 4135600

Public Serbvice Commission

File Number
Januacy 27, 2000 TF222.001

MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
ATTN: Maria E. Delgado

4020 B Cortez Drive

Tampa, FL 33614-13%33

Dear Payphone Provider:

Secvice evaluations have been completed on the pay phones listed below.
Viclation items are refersnced on the attached Evaluation Iteams Form. Please use
the Service Violation Correction Form to provide an explanation of che action
taken to correct the vioclation(s). The Servics Violation Correction Form must
be signed and returned to the Commission staff within 15 calendar days. We
suggest you verify that all pay phones you own, that have theae same violacions,
are corrected since fines imposed by the Commission for continuing vioclations of
its pay telephone standards rcange from $100 to 313,000.

NUMBER PAY PHONE ADDRESS 0 CITY VIOLATION ITEMS EVAL DATE
8132547431 1324 S. DALE MABRY TAMPA 21 01/1%/2000

If you have any questions, pleass contact me at 830/413-6504 or fax at
830/413-6303%.

Sincerely,

) .
'z)“ku“ﬂr ﬂ f{
Barbara H. Bailey
Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Evaluation

c: Florida Public Telecommunications Association

CAPITAL CTRCLE OFrICE CENTER * 1540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 313990850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Oppornmity Tmpleyer Uvternst E-mall CONTACT@PIC.STATLILLUS
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DOCKET NO. 000482

' ~TTACHMENT A
DATE: October 5, ?J/OO

January 27, 2000 SERVICE VIOLATION CORRECTION FORM TF222.001
MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
SIGNED:
DATE:

NUMBER CORRECTION

8132547431




DOCKET NO. 000482 : ~~TTACHMENT A
DATE: October 5, 2000 -

January 27, 2000 V. 'S Co c \' TF222.001

8132547431 21. Missing directory.

Please contact us at 850/413-6504 if you have questions.



DOCKET NO. 000482 P \/I'TACHMENT A
DATE: October 5, 2v00

PAY TELEPHONE EVALUATION FORM '/sar unsar_
Areacode T / S NumberZSY =7Y2/ pugnumsern_TL 22 2. oo / (Blank)

4
PRoviDER NaME____ (7 [obal  Comm

PAY PHONEADORESS /S22 Y S, Dglg Mg lm;. BRac pan s TENpe,
PAY PHONE CITY_ TAmi s
EVALUATOR__Jim Colby. EVALUATION DATE_|_ r_(ﬁ_r_m?_o 20

DIVISION GMU Operator Service Provider (OSP

H3ests
Sufficient light to read instructions at night 1 D
Automstic coin return functions propeny ] %
Direct fres access to 311 Answer Tims 3 #
The 814 canter could verily the strest addrees of the ey phone 4
Oireut free access to diaione [} 5]
Direct free accesa to toll fres numbars (a.g. 300, 277, & 398) N ®
Access 10 local & toll directory assietance v 1 ) .
Address of responsible party for refundavepairs displayes ] " (a)
Direct fras access (0 repairs or refunds : ] [ ]
Lagible & comrect talephone number was displeyed " (9 (b
Correct sddress of pay phone location is displayed " "
Nams of provider is displeyed m&_____ ‘ 17 ]
Local esin rete pestes Rate _______ 19 T
Claar anvd ascurate dialing ingtructions are dlepiayed " nm
g-h-mmmﬂmm 1" (™
rml—u““napmlm "» (1M
All 0- calls routed 16 suthariind ilessmununisalions sompeny s o)
Nams of Provider
ineoming calls can be ressived (and ball 7inge snl can be heard) " (13)a)
kmzhﬂﬂ-‘mwhhﬂl“‘ » (13
Telaphone could originata salls » (184a)
Current dirastry is availahis or sign that DA calls e we > L) (10} -
insirument & snuleowrs was reasanably cioan, ne Wrolnn glase n m
Telophane was soasatibie to the phtysically hendicapped {see back) n 1

_ R,

{itasm Delatod Ll -
B B g e e —— L ANSIC2

N = Nt fvalusted  * Ranerd Anpwur Time whon peyphons svalustion $ons o6 part of LEC Sarvies valustion
CALL DURATION POSTED, —_ ‘

EASCONRATE_______ (Ol SAS sunier su shown in iocsl ditestory 1% verily amewnt baing charged)
LOCALDARATE__5'¢ _  Diad &+ (350) 4130812 + CARD NUMBER - TIVE CALL 90 S8C

m

Nowes:

\s:. ‘ ~ ‘




DOCKET NO. 000484 et TTACHMENT B
DATE: October 5, 2_6~0

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners;

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSANF. CLARK

£. LEON JACORS, M.

DIVISION OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
WALTER D'HAESELEER
DIrECTOR

(850) 41 3-6600

Public sherbice mmwswn

File Number
Fabruary 2, 2000 TF222.002

MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMNUNICATION
ATTN: Maria E. Delgade

4020 B Cortez Drive

Tampa, FL 33614-153%

Cear Payphone Provider:

Service evaluations have been completsd on tha pay phones listed baelow.
Viclation items are referenced on the attached Evaluation Items Form. Please use
the Service Violation Correction Form to provide an explanation of the action
taken to correct the viclation(s). The Service Violation Correction Form must
be signed and returned to the Commission staff within 13 calendar days. We 4
suggest you verify that all pay phcnes you owm, that have these same violations,
are corrected since fines imposed by the Gammission for continuing violaticons of
its pay telephone standards range from 3100 to $15,000.

*

NUMBER PAY PHONE ADDRESS CITY VIOLATION ITEMS EVAL DATE
7278473794 3434 GRAND BLVD. NEW PORT RICH 9 01/29/2000Q

If you have any questions, please contact me at 930/413-6304 or fax at
850/413-6309. .

Sincerely,

2
/% g
Barbaga H. B'l‘;.lc/y
Research Assistant
Sureau of Secvice Evaluation

¢: Florida Public Telecommunications Aasociation

CAMTAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * MSMOMWm-Tmer
AR Aflirmative Artion/Equal Opporoumity Zmployer (nsornst B-mall CONTACT@FIC.STATEFL.US
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DOCKET NO. 000482, ~{TACHMENT B
DATE: October 5, 2000 :

February 2, 2000 SERVICE VIOLATION CORRECTION FORM TF222.002
MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
SIGNED: '
DATE :

NUMBER CORRECTION

7278473794
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DOCKET NO. 000482- \—’TACHMENT B
DATE: October 5, 2000

February 2, 2000 VALUATOR'S C N CON: NG V TF222.002

72789473794 9. Recording you have reached a number that is disconnected.

Please contact us at 850/413-6504 if you have quastions.

- 12 =
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DOCKET NQO. 000482 “wd TACHMENT B
DATE: October 5, 2000

PAY TELEPHONE EVALUATION FORM (.~ SAT UNSAT pal

Area Code_72 72  Number SY2- 277 FMENUMBER_ 7 S2:: 'O 3 (Blank)
prOViDERNAME___ (C Jcbhat  CommunicaTiowmg

PAYPHONEADDRESS_ 343y (T rand Bled  \VesTonz 3ae +Gr
PAY PHONE CITY New CodT Rucla,

EVALUATOR____Jim Colby EVALUATION DATE_{ 12T / 2000

DVISION GMU Operator Service Provider (OSF

b TI0 CORTION CREIIL, WK

N SAT | UNSAT | copm w‘“
Sufficient gt to read instructions at night 1 @
Autometic coin relurn Amctions properly 2 3
Direct fres sccaes by 511 Answer Time____ 3 L
Tha 31t canter coulll verify the stest address of the pay phoss 4
Oirect fres sccass 0 dinlions ] (8}
Dirnct free scones 1o toll e numbers (6., 300, §77, & 008 [ | "
Access %0 local & ol directory assistance - m
Address of responsible party for refunderapeirs displayed ) @
Direct red souees i repairs of refends PG (] -
Logible & correct nlephens number was dispieyed A#iA G e . " o) -
Correct address of pay phone location is dlepleyed 11 [ ]
Name of provider is displeysd m&_ 12 i)
Local onin rate postasd Rate, 13 lntind
Clear and scourate dialing nstructions are depiayed “ [T ]
w‘hGMMMu-mu- “ ("
r““““ﬂﬂmlm - n
Al 8- cafls rowied 40 awtherizesd telesonummicstions sompany _ L ()
Naws of Provider
inoosning calle can 90 received (and bell rings and sun be heand) " {13%a)
:ﬂm”mﬂ-“umlmu 1 (1
Telophone could origisate calls » (19
Currant direstery is aveliable or sign that DA calls are e n {16 D
inetwnent & ewitsiie wis rensenably clean, Ao brelun gless n m
Telaphons was sssetsibis 45 the phyvically handicapped (see back) n m
e Dalvled) . % .

tarminated snd in corniition . L ANSECS

N = ot Bvelusied  * Reaoed Answer Thwe when peyphone evalustion dons a8 part of LEC Serviss Svalustion
CALL OURATION FOSTED.

EASCOINRATR_______ (D m“-muum-m“mm
LOCALDARATE ______ Oial 0+ (05 412-0012 ¢« CARD NUMBER - TIME CALL 90 S8C

- 13 -.
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DOCKET NO. 000482- «~~<TACHMENT C
DATE: October 5, 2000

STATE OF FLORIDA
me
JOE GARCILA, CHAIRMAN Drvision or
J TERRY DEASON TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SUSANF. CLARK WaLTER D'HaEsSELEER
£. LEON JACOBS, M. DmecToR
(850) 413-6600
Public SHerbice ummwsum
File Number

Feabruarcy 22, 2000 TF222.001
CERTIFIED LETTER

MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL ccnamzcnr:on

ATTN: Maria E. Dalgado

4020 B Cortez Drive

Tampa, FL 33614-1533%

Dear Payphons Provider:

The Commission staff has not received your responss Lo our previous letter
concerning the violations listed below, For your convenience, you may completes
the enclosed Service Violation Correction Form as your responss. Please perovida

an explanation of the action taken to correct the vx.o.lluen(a) » 3ign, and return
the form within 135 calendar days.

failure to correct these viclations and respond to this lettar may rasult
in a fine being imposed and/or your pay teleph¢éne certificate being cancelled.

NUMBER PAY PHONR ADDRESS CITY VIOLATION ITEMS EVAL DATE
8132547431 1324 3. DALE MABARY ~ TAMPFA 21 01/19/2000

If you have any questions, please contact me at 050/413-6304 or fax at
830/413-6303.

sincerely,
Dedor
Ba:ban H. ‘%7
3. L. g Resesagzch Assistant
F A Bureau of Jervice Evaluation
515 F3 ¢ 1 ay _
3-27- 1m. wiak -,Qﬂ_“

v
‘f Z% M Mr »{Aﬂ.—ﬂ :“u
(/'/7—1_@ H*'\.J,

CAPITAL CINCLE OVNICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLARASEE, FL 32399-0850
An Alllrmative Actisn/Equal Opgertunity Employer Imseewst E-amill CONTACTPPICITATLILUS



1

DOCKET NO. 000482 ' ~_ATACHMENT D

DATE: October 5, 2000

STATE OF FLORIDA
Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN Divigion or
J. TERRY DrASON TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SUSAN F, CLARK WALTER D'HAESELEER
E. LEON JACOBS, /Rt DiRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Public Serbice Commission

File Number
February 22, 2000 T¥9222.002

CERTIFIED LETTER

MARIA E. DELGADG D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
ATTN: Maria E. Delgado

4020 B Cortez Drive

Tampa, FL 33614-153%

Dear Payphone Provider:

The Commission staff has not received your responss to our previous lettar
concerning the vieolations listed below. For your convenjence, you may complets
the enclosed Secvice Viclation Correction Form as your response. FPlease provide
an sxplanation of the action taken to correct the violation(s}, signm, and return
the form within 15 calendar days.

Failure to correct t;ho-o violations and respond to this letter may result
in a fine being imposed and/or your pay telsphone certificate being cancelled.

NUMBER PAY PHONE ADDRESS CITY VIOLATION ITEMS EVAL DATE
7278473794 3434 GRAND BLVD. NEW PORT RICH 9 01/29/2000

If you have any questions, please contact ms at 850/413-63504 or fax at
B850/413-6505. i

j Sincersly,
/6 260 . i :
?/ 3 -y ‘ aa’:ac;?gh u; 1:)‘{1 &"‘LT
- - R
3 s /“f : E::::: of s:r\.r:::tl\nluation

3-&7—2533_ |- o G,‘_‘*

Y. ¢ . ,
e -H‘h"""rtg“-.‘- O\ €t aa
(v‘_ i vy o ':‘j* P ?

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2548 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD + TALLARASSEE, FL 313990850
AR Affrmative Action/Equal Opperamity Tmpleyer TEstarnst E-mall CONTACT@PICSTATEFL.US
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DOCKET NO. 000482~ et TACHMENT E
DATE: October 5, 2000

B Compiats teme-t, 2, and 3. Ahocornplm—'— A Received by (Plesse Prine Cleany) | 8. of
mm&iﬁm&:ﬂﬂDMuao::ﬂ. _ 24
£ Print your name address on verssr—
50 thet we can retum the cad toyou.  ~ —— c“?""""‘:"
§ Attach thie card to the back of the maipiecs— (| X o1 . {o0en,
or on the front if space permits. ‘
11 A e Aeilvans artdirass gt from itefn 17

Ireas below:
TRZ4.001, 002
MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A..GI.OBAL
COMMUNICATION
ATTN: Maria E. Delgado
4020 B Cortez Drive

—

xpress Mail

Tampa, FL 33614-1535% ] ot for
1 Unsuedmes U C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves
2. Article Number Cagy rom service labed
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domeatic Return Aeceipt 1025080041708

—




~ DOCKET NO. 000482

——— . . gt LACHMENT F

DOCKET NO. 000482-

_JTACHMENT F
DATE: October 5, 2000

'ORIGINAL

GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
4020 B Cortez Drive
Tampa, FL 33614
(813)935-1624

e
(O =
pre] Ve
moE S
ge B 2
Pt
Tuly 20, 2000 BT <
-_21 [ § £
oz 2 &
O w A
Director w
Division of Records and Reporting
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Order No. PSC-00-1130-SC-TC; Docket No. 000482-TC
To Whom [t May Concern:

I would like to start off by noting that the above referenced docket was never received. The snly way I found owt
about this docket was due to a cail I made to Melinda Watts, Monday, July 17% I was calling to follow up on the
stamus of the lerer [ wrote in response to the Commission Conference Agenda issued May 26*. During this phone

conversation, Melinda stated that my reply, dated June 3%, was in the incorrect format and thet [ should have

received the above docket via certified mail. She then proceeded to fax me a copy on July 17* for my use/records.
Therefore, [ have only had 3 days to prepare in my defense the information listed below. As you can see, there is
questionable doubt as to the validity of the sutements in the above reference docket about my intentional disregard
for respouse. As you kpow, Global Communicaticns has been in business for 5 '4 years with no “response”
problems noted before this time.

Listed below are facts pertinent to the csse referenced above.
L
This docket references notice o me of violations for two pay telephone numbers, (813) 254-7431

Tampa & (727) 847-3794, New Port Richey. FACT: Notificstion for both aumbers was sent to me
February 22*, and  response was mailed & faxed for esch on March 7. Anschunents (A-1 & A-2)

1 Apparent Violation

It states sevenl attempts were made; both by mail and telephone, however Global Commumication
APPR made oo sterpts of & responss. FACT: This statement is deceiving. I did receive a telephone
CAF T . " message on April 17* in which I retumned the call on April 20 at 8:47pm leaving & message on
cvp sk Barbara Bailey's voice mail that [ would call again the following day during business bours. Proof of
COM call, Attachment B. I called again on April 21" at 3:54pm and left & message on Barbarz Bailey's
CTR voice mail. I then cailed back a few minutes lster and spoke with a girl (a0 name) who stated Barbara
ECR Bailey was out of the office for the day. I left a message with the girl, as well, to let Barbara Bailey
-EG know [ was retarning her call. Proof of calls, Attachment C.  Since I did not receive 4 cail back from
oG —— . \WW,leWIMIC’MWWAﬂﬂZS‘“S:SMWIpN-pM
GO0 B st work (Kash 0’ Kanry). Ms. Bailey informed me that the file had been transferred ta
SECI 80 01 ¥ ’ due to lack of response on my put. Since [ was at work, she faxed me another
38R u shoes. which I izamedisely lied out 1 fuxed back. They can be found herein
aTe T L Am:bmmD-i D-2%&D-3.

. DOCLHEH’\ ‘MOTD L Tr

09736 Ausngh

S s . o
==r TR o
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DOCKET NO. 000482 JTACHMENT F
DATE: October 5, 2u00

IT1. Show Cause A

I do not feel Global Communications should be fined $10,000 for this violation. There are several
inconsistencies between my records of receipt and notification as to what the Commission has on file. [
did receive notification of both phone number violations on February 25%. Unfortunately I do not have
my fax confirmation as I faxed these from work (Kash n’ Karry). However, Melinda Watts does have
my original copies [ faxed which contains a time stamp on the bottom left hand side. All I can ask is
you trust my response was sent as I am trusting Melinda Watts word that all communication, such as
this docket, was forwarded via certified mail (which [ have not received yet).

[ would like to request you look at Giobal Communications previous records of response for the past 5-
'y years and base your conclusion on past history. Due to the miscommunication, I offer the
Commission $100 for viclations assumed. To avoid this in the future, I will send all
communications to the Commission via Certified, Return Receipt Requested postal mail.

I would also like to request I be present via phone conference for this hearing. Please advise how to go
about this. Thanking you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Maria E. Delgado
D/B/A/ Global Commmunication

Enclosures (7)




DOCKET NO. 000482._. ~~{TTACHMENT F
DATE: QOctober 5, 2000

Rrach ey W Ch)

February 22, 2000 SERVICE: VIOLATION CORRECTION FORM TF222.002
MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION

SIGNED: )7(,@""":—' é?

DATE : J —2—ov

NUMBER CORRECTION

7278473794

Q‘\ \e CQQ\‘



DOCKET NO. 000482-4\qex

DATE: Octob
er 5 3
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Tebruary 22, 2000 SERVICE VIQLATION CORRECTION FORM TF222.001
: MARLIA E. DELGADO o/8/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
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SIGNED: —%

S-7-0

DATE:

NUMBER CORRECTION )
8132547431
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: \q.-'c‘\' N\L&';A.ﬂn.
; R v,

GTE TELEPHONE NUMBER 813 932:5942 345
ACCOUNT NUMBER 1512250606 14189800
pagaS or 12 STA
e ™
AT&T billing COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES (coantinued)
rusetions Prw
| 800 223-0300 Billing for AT&T
AT&T Ous Rate ® Plus Plan (continued) .
Night and weskend calls (continued) '
Ape 9 1008 pm Miaml FL 203 3639166 53  §530
Ape 14 %17pm  Miami FL 308 3672400 28 2.80
Ape i4 10:39 pm  Mlami FL 305 1835188 15 160
W‘; pm  Tallahane FL 350 0134906 . ... laiie. 10"
29pm  Miaml - FL 3052232898 i4 1.40
Age 22 442pm Mismi FL 308 279811 15 1.30
Apr 12 93pm Miaml FL 305 3-9148 3 50
23 6:03 pm FL 305 3630166 .
The total for night and weekend calls is $ 17.30
.Daydiscomated calls B
—Date Tima Placacalled ~_ Numbercalid = Min. Anesns
g_w_‘.ﬁm.u_m___ﬂa_mmm 520
X “
The total for day calls is § .20
The call amounts are bassd on ATAT long distance ratss and are shown for
comparison caly, Thess amounts sre not in the total amoynt dus.
' Amsust
$495
17.50
3 ﬁ
T= § . ¥ L SR N 8 8 FLOWIRDAL L ]




DOCKET NO. 000482~ ' TACHMENT F
DATE: October 5, 2000

i £

‘l'

1 LGTE TELEPHONB NUMBER 2]3935-1624
ACCOUNT NUMBER 151221060435675760
GES QF 10
- e ——— —— e

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES {continued)
Long Distance
Division of GTE Communications Corperation
S "
GTE LONG DISTANCE REGULATED SERVICE :
GTE Easy Savings Plan Calls

Talls bitled to :

113 935-1624 Day Date — Placs calied Number calied  Period Min. -
; %m& ;ﬁw Tolahuais=n P 1&3‘3?% or g 18-, Ransano

= . =354 pam - * PL: i - g ' -
m.mmﬁwwmék Puak _ 21 0 ac\ \on
4 Tus AprlS 5:48 pm Orlando FL 407 323-6249 Poak 24 398 ¢ ;
S Fi Ape28 7:17 pm Miami FL 3032072469 Pesk 2 S0
& Moa Mayl “3:36pm Cuba 53533153 .| 1 1.94 =
7 Tue May2 9:40 pm Orisade FL 407 3256249 Ofifx 1 14
3 Tus May3 11:51 pm Orlando FL 4073256249 oOfift 2- 28 %
9 Thu May4 9:26 pm Orlando FL 073256249 OfPk § 0 f
10 Fdi May$ 12:30 pm Orlando FL 4078519368  Posk i 28
11Fi May$ 12:31 pm Oriando FL 407 851-9427 Peak 1 25
12F  May$ 12:32pm NwPtRichey FL 7278430298  Pesk 1 20
13Fd May 3 12:33 pm Dade Gity FL 352 567-6943 Peak 1 28
4Fi May$ 1241 pln Orlando FL 407 8519348 Peak 1 2%
15Tus May9 11:24 pm Oriando FL 4073236249 Ok | 14
16 Fri May12 12:44 am NwPiRichey FL 727 847-3794 Ooffifk 1 A2
17 Fei  May 12 12:46 am Orlando FL 407 8319348 OffPk 1 .14
18Fri  May 12 12:46 am Orlando FL 407 851-9437 OofPk 1 14
19Fi  May 12 1248 am Dade City = 'FL' ' 352 367:6943 "~ O@Pk { 14
0Fd May 12 12:49 am NwPiRichey FL 727 843-0298 Offfk 1 12
21 Fri May 12 12:50 am Dade City FL 352 567-7882 Offfk 1 14
Subtotal 12.67
Call Rate Pedods:
Peak - Hours are 8:00am to 7.5 weekdays
OffPk - Hours are 8:00pm to 7: weekdays and all day Saturday & Sundsy
Yy PR T Px3)
23 *Plan discount 10% of $12.67 CR'1.27
Total S48 .
'Ywh&vhp?hbbn-thulﬁhtduyuﬂdnﬂuﬂud '
loag distance calls. B
T= & 15150 WSO St 8 8 FLOFARMRDAL ORDALEL  IPROORETRM
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DOCKET NO. 000482~_. | “¢TTACHMENT F
DATE: October 5, 2000 '

tL o 5, P2 "PWRCS | (\3

’ TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 94/28/2008 23:94

ATELT 04723 99:03
T e 135041 36505
DURATION PY:81:16
R Y
MODE STANDARD
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DOCKET NO. 000482 ‘
DATE: October 5, 2wd00 ~TACHMENT F
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Februarcy 22, 2000 SERVICE VIQLATION CORRECTION FORM TE222.001
MARIA E. DELGADO D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION

SIGNED: “e
DATE : 4_—8}-@ -

NUMBER CORRECTION

8132547431 —M—MEL
= A [P AP LWAC b azy /Dzé—tf*’?’”-‘-é.

ook
)7@,.._._‘_

Q\ \e. C_OQ\j

- 24 -~
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Fabruacy 22, 2000 SEAVICE VIOLATION CORREGTION FORM TF222.002
MARIA E. DELGADG D/B/A GLOBAL COMMUNICATION
SIGNED:
DATE: A -2 3’@_

NUMBER CORRECTION

serenrsron [l tiiro  Qotvuolad
-y
45@»._..;_

Q\\L Co?.‘



